IB.17.2 A bidder desirous of taking part in a tender invited by offices of WBSEDCL shall log into the 

e-Procurement portal of Government of west Bengal https: / /wbtenders.gov.in using his 

login Id and password.  

IB.17.3 The bidder shall select the tender to bid and initiate payment of EMD of Rs. 14,35,000/- 

(Rupees Fourteen lakh Thirty Five Thousand only). Following payment options are available 

for paying EMD amount through online mode: 

IB.17.3.1 Net-banking through Payment Gateway 

IB.17.3.2 RTGS/NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS/ NEFT as the payment mode, the e-

Procurement portal will show a pre-fired challan having the details to process